

**BRILLIANT WATER & SEWER DISTRICT  
JEFFERSON COUNTY, OHIO  
2023 WATER LINE REPLACEMENT  
BID TABULATION  
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2024 AT 1:00 PM  
Thrasher Project # T10-11022**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	SET, Inc. Lowellville, OH		JAMES WHITE CONSTRUCTION Weirton, WV WV 000492		BORDER PATROL Hopedale, OH		CAST & BAKER CORP Canonsburg, PA		M O'HERRON COMPANY Pittsburgh, PA
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
<b>BASE BID</b>												
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION/ DEMOBILIZATION	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 8,758.00	\$ 8,758.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	<b>NON-RESPONSIVE</b>
2	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
3	1	LS	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
4	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
5	1	LS	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
6	4,375	LF	6 INCH PVC C900 DR-14 WATERLINE	\$ 186.00	\$ 813,750.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 643,125.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 866,250.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,071,875.00	
7	2,950	LF	8 INCH PVC C900 DR-14 WATERLINE	\$ 232.00	\$ 684,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 516,250.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 631,300.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 722,750.00	
8	30	EA	6 INCH M.J.T GATE VALVE WITH BOX AND LID, COMPLETE	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 63,000.00	
9	10	EA	8 INCH M.J.T GATE VALVE WITH BOX AND LID, COMPLETE	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	
10	150	LF	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL PIPE (ALL SIZES)	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	
11	6	EA	TIE INTO EXISTING 6 INCH WATER LINE	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	
12	7	EA	TIE INTO EXISTING 8 INCH WATER LINE	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 42,140.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 55,650.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	
13	10	EA	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	
14	19	EA	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 151,430.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 177,080.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 155,800.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 199,500.00	
15	180	EA	1/4 INCH SERVICE CONNECTION	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 217,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 702,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	
16	2,225	LF	REMOVE AND REPLACE W/ 6 INCH PVC C900 DR-14 WATER LINE (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	\$ 178.00	\$ 396,050.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 400,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 500,625.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 623,000.00	
17	4	EA	6 INCH HOT TAP TIE INTO EXISTING WATER LINE	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	
18	3	EA	8 INCH HOT TAP TIE INTO EXISTING WATER LINE	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 6,590.00	\$ 19,770.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				\$ 2,694,580.00		\$ 2,737,925.00		\$ 2,765,483.00		\$ 3,723,125.00		

<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 (GILCHRIST ST. BLOCK 1200)</b>												
Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	<b>NON-RESPONSIVE</b>
19	1,000	LF	6 INCH PVC C900 DR-14 WATER LINE	\$ 180.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230,000.00	
20	3	EA	6 INCH M.J.T GATE VALVE WITH BOX AND LID, COMPLETE	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
21	1	EA	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 7,970.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	
22	1	EA	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
23	14	EA	1/4" SERVICE CONNECTION	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 27,384.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1</b>				\$ 221,440.00		\$ 247,675.00		\$ 245,484.00		\$ 290,000.00		

<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 (MILLING WITH 1.5" OVERLAY ON EACH STREET)</b>												
Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	<b>NON-RESPONSIVE</b>
24	840	SY	KELLY WAY 0+00-3+00	\$ 19.20	\$ 16,128.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 22,176.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 21,084.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,800.00	
25	3,450	SY	HILL STREET 3+00 - 18+50	\$ 19.20	\$ 66,240.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 91,080.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 86,595.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 62,100.00	
26	3,340	SY	HYLAND STREET 18+50 - 33+50	\$ 19.20	\$ 64,128.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 88,176.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 83,834.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 60,120.00	
27	2,190	SY	ALLEY WAY 100+00 - 113+10	\$ 19.25	\$ 42,157.50	\$ 26.40	\$ 57,816.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 54,969.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,800.00	
28	1,230	SY	5TH STREET 200+00 - 205+50	\$ 19.90	\$ 24,477.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 32,472.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 30,873.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,600.00	
29	1,120	SY	OHIO STREET 205+00 - 210+00	\$ 19.30	\$ 21,616.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 29,568.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 28,112.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,160.00	
30	450	SY	ALLEY WAY 300+00 - 304+00	\$ 19.60	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 11,295.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	
31	920	SY	ALLEY WAY 400+00 - 405+50	\$ 19.40	\$ 17,848.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 24,288.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 23,092.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,400.00	
32	560	SY	WALLACE STREET 500+00 - 502+00	\$ 19.50	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 14,784.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 14,056.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,200.00	
33	670	SY	GREEN ROAD 502+00 - 505+00	\$ 19.40	\$ 12,998.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 17,688.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 16,817.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,400.00	
34	1,120	SY	LABELLE STREET 600+00 - 604+00	\$ 19.25	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 29,568.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 28,112.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,160.00	
35	1,920	SY	PROSPECT STREET 800+00 - 805+75	\$ 19.20	\$ 36,864.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 50,688.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 48,192.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 34,560.00	
36	2,230	SY	RAILROAD ROAD 700+00 - 710+00	\$ 19.20	\$ 42,816.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 58,872.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 55,973.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,140.00	
37	700	SY	ROSS STREET 710+00 - 712+50	\$ 19.50	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 17,570.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,300.00	
38	750	SY	STROWBRIDGE STREET 900+00 - 904+50	\$ 19.50	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 18,825.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,250.00	
39	2,230	SY	GILCHRIST STREET	\$ 19.20	\$ 42,816.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 58,872.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 55,973.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,140.00	
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2</b>				\$ 457,663.50		\$ 626,208.00		\$ 595,372.00		\$ 443,030.00		

**THRASHER**  
400 3rd St SE  
Suite 309  
Canton, OH 44702  
(330) 451-2042

thrasher@thrasher.com  
www.thrasher.com

